O

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DRG No:

SURFACE MOUNT COMPONENTS (REF EB3154 : PCB ASSY : SM RX/TX) SURFACE MOUNT COMPONENTS Ep2957
ITEM aTY PART No. COMP REF DESCRIPTION ITEM QTY PART No . COMP REF DESCRIPTION
1 1 - EB2356 PCB DRILLED 80 6 1380833 TR101.TR1B2 .TR1B3,.TR10L,TR1B5,TR118 BFS17P
2 1 188125 R121 1286 18R 81 1 138044 TRI11 BC8B7
3 14 190161 R2.,R14,R15,R102,R186,.,R118B,R111,R1LB,R155,R171,R175 9885 108K 82 1 138053 TR110 DTAL123YK
R182.R289 .R221 83 5 138054 TR187.TR188.TR1BY ,TR112.TR115 DTC123YK
L 3 1pB 162 R17, RL13,RI1IL 2885 IM 8L 1 1308058 TR1G6 NDS30uP
S L 188163 R179.R189.R282 .R216 ©¥8BS 220R 85 1 14BB51 ICie1t LM358
6 8 190166 RL.,R7,R21,R100.,R107,R148,R1L3,R170 9885 L7K 86 1 1480382 IC1e7 TA78LBSF
7 9 1ve167 R126.R142,R143,R173,R180,R183.R287 ,R217.R218 8885 1K 87 1 JATRZRRTRS) IC1e6 HCLB11B
8 3 190168 R19 ,R163 ,R204 #8085 BK2 88 1 148151 ICctL MC3661B
9 1 1088169 R124 ¥8B5 2LBR 89 1 148154 IC1oW BAL558
10 2 18172 R185.,R196 9885 2K7 90 1 14152 IC1BS PMB23B7R
11 [ 18@175 R123.,R133.R152.R222 ©¥8B5 L70R g1 3 158837 VR188.VR101.VR102 POZ3KN 18K
12 2 188177 R9 ,R21L 9885 3K3 g2 5 240028 Ligg.L112,L115,L116,L117 TDK NL322522T 560n
13 L 188181 R13. R129.R132.R136 8885 18R
s 1 190183 R115 9885 22K
15 3 1088186 R4.,R191.R198 ©¥8B5 10OR
16 11 190188 R2B,R116.,R122,R130.,R131,R1L6,R165,R166,R181,R210 ,R220 9885 LK7 CONVENTIONAL MOUNT COMPONENTS
17 12 1088190 Ri®!1.R104,.R119.R134,.R139.,R145.R158 .R1608.R168.R1384 ©¥8B5 18K
R20@,R212 ITEM aTty PART No. COMP REF DESCRIPTION
18 2 188191 R8 .R223 #9885 15K
19 11 198193 R16,R125,R127,R151,R157,R161,R16L,R167,R174,R213 , R219 v8BS 2K2
20 1 198194 R176 9805 2M2 93 1 1pei16 THL SK NTC THERMISTOR
21 12 198195 RS.R6.R12,R135,R137.R1k4 ,R158,R193,R199 ,R201 ,R2B3 ,R2B6 | ©B8B5 LTR 9 3 118015 CL@.C48.C161 1@BUF SeV ELECT
292 1 190196 R169 9805 L78K 395 1 118176 ciu8 L708UF 50V RADIAL ELECT
23 1 198197 R18Y 9805 2K 86 1 120001 D185 INSLO1
2 1 1008203 R118 8805 1KS 87 1 120662 Dliaw IN5813
25 3 10820 R128,R150 ,R112 0805 8K2 a8 1 128825 D1 MI3@8
26 1 1008206 R153 ?805 68OR 33 1 120034 Dloe MILa7
27 1 198209 RiL1 2805 129K 100 2 148153 IC2.IC3 TDA20B3
28 6 108231 R185.R186.R187.R188,R192 ,R215 8805 LR7 i1 1 148155 ICi@3 MC7888CT
29 1 198256 R108 9805 BR 1082 1 168005 XTALL LTW33-455E
30 1 198262 R190 9805 5K6 103 1 160008 XTAL3 21.855MHz HCWSU
31 3 198269 RIL7,R177,R178 9805 330R 104 2 1608018 XTALL.XTAL2 21.4MHz XTAL FILTER UM-1
32 1 198275 R211 9805 33K 1085 1 160058 XTAL1@1 9.6MHz HCLSU
33 1 198277 RI11 9805 820R 106 1 178173 JS1 MIN JACK SOCKET
3 1 199291 R172 9805 91K 187 2 170180 PLG1.PLG2 8WAY 2mm
35 1 198292 R18 9805 3Kb6 108 2 178181 PLG3.PLGW 2WAY 2mm
36 1 1908295 R197 #2885 75R 109 2 200000 - SCREW M3X6 PAN SLT
37 1 108300 R109 0805 6K8 110 2 200001 - NUT M3 FULL
38 6 118102 C47.C181.C103,C146,C1508.C188 33UF 25V ELECT 111 2 200081 - WASHER :M3 INSULATING
39 61 118115 C1.C1L.C20.C23,C2L.C30.C53.C5L,.C108.C102.C168L.C105.C107| @885 Iin 112 2 200183 - KOOL PAD:TO22@
C118,C113,C114,C118,C119,C123.C124,C125,C126.C131,C132 113 1 2400850 L113 36nH MOULDED INDUCTOR. TUNABLE
€135.C1k2.C14L,C1L5,C15L,C156.C168.C176.C188.C181.C182 11k S 300014 OVER L1.L2.L3.L4k .L113 Jmm STYLE CAN
C183,C191,C192.C193,C19L,C196.C197,C282,C203,C210 .C21L 115 1 EB3163 Li@3 ST 3.8i/d 0.8 Air cored coil SinH
Co2L,C227.C228,C229.C232.C23L,C235.C236 116 S EB316L L5.L6.L104.L106.L108 6T L.5i/d 8.8 Air cored coil 128nH
C251,C252,C256.C257,C259.C2608,C265 117 2 EB3168 Ligt.L1@2 18.5T 5.0mmi/d 8.8 Air cored coil
N7} 3 118116 C6.C21.C33 9805 22p 118 1 EB3163 CHL 3.3uH BAmp Choke
L1 5 119118 C32,C34.,C35,C206,.C211 9805 100p 119 6 EB3170 L7.L8.L9.L11.L109.L110 68nH Adjustable Coil
w2 5 118113 €8.C1@.C16.C129.C137 8805 15p 120 2 E@3171 L13.L1k 2uH Adjustable Coil
[ 1 110120 Cilt 8805 10p 121 1 EB3172 L16 18BBuUH/ 128pF Ad justable coil
Ll 2 118122 C18.C139 9805 12p 122 1 EB3187 - HEAT SINK TRANS
LS 3 118125 C1iP6.,C1B9,C128 9885 1p5 123 2 EB3373 L3.LW 5.5T7 3.8i/d 0.8 Air cored coil kB8nH
L6 3 118127 CLk,C29,.C143 8805 27p 12 2 EB3374 L1.L2 6.5T 3.5i/d 8.8 Air cored coil 56nH
w7 18 11@128 kL ,CL5,.Ck6.,CHL3,C508,C51.C1@8.,C138 ,C1L7 ¥805 188n
ciek.C178.C17+,C185.C189.C198.C208L.C2087.C258
L8 1 1181293 ces #8085 39p
L9 6 118131 C12.C15.C22.C136.C153 .C212 ©v8B5 L7p @322 ASSY POWER MODULE
50 1 118132 ce8 #8085 56p
S1 1 118137 C115 ©v8B5 8p ITEM aTy PART No. COMP REF DESCRIPTION
52 6 110138 Cl1,C52,C151.C200,C233.C261 9885 10n
53 1 118139 c26 ©¥8B5 68p 125 1 14LBB38 IC1ioe MS7718-A 25W RF
Sl 1 110141 C36 #8085 330p 126 2 200001 - NUT M3 FULL
55 L 118143 c111.C134.C140.C186 ©B8BS 2p2 127 1 EB3121 - RETAINER
56 2 11014, c7.CL12 #8085 5pb 128 1 EB3128 - CONTACT WASHER :INNER
57 1 118152 Cl3 ©¥8BS 330n 129 1 EB320L - KOOLPAD :S/ADH
58 L 118153 c2.,C9.,C11.C127 %885 18p 130 1 EB3303 - CONTACT WASHER:OUTER
59 L 118166 €c3.,C13.C19 .C2B4 8885 1p
60 6 110168 Ck2,C160.,C165,C187.C208 ,C230 1UF 58V SM ELECT
61 L 118169 C152.C155.C195 .C199 LU7 25V SM ELECT
62 2 110170 C157.C158 #8085 22n
63 3 118173 C5,C128.C133 ©v8B5 Lp7
Bl 1 118174 ce7 #8085 6p8
65 1 118181 C168 8885 L7n
66 1 lie1i82 C19@ 0805 220n 1316 1@ | 11-3-99| SEE MOD 1316
67 2 118183 vC1l,vC1le3 ERCJA 10p 1255] 9 4L-11-98| CIRCUIT REDESIGN
68 3 110186 C37.,C38,C167 8805 188n XT7R 1242 8 13-18-98| C212 WAS 27p
63 1 128036 D3 BAS1ET 1238| 7 18-9-98 | R168 WAS 1BOR
70 1 120013 D2 BAVSS 1235| 6 |15-8-98 | C266 ADDED
71 1 128877 Dle3 BAS32 1226| 6 14-7-98 | C1k1 WAS 8p,L113 WAS 5.5T
72 2 120078 vCial,vC1@2 BBL-33 12281 5 8-6-98 R18S VALUE CHANGE
73 2 120080 Div1l.D1@2 BATSLS 12171 4 25-6-98 | C26L ADDED
T4 b 130028 TR113,TR117,TR113 ,TR120 BC8LE 1211 4 27-5-98 | R17 VALUE CHANGE
75 1 130023 TR116 BCW70 R23,R2k,R25, D1(MIBBI) 1218 3 |26-5-98 | C2L9.C25@ REMOVED
76 1 130034 TR11L BSR31 D10B(MIBBS ), R2BS ,L10 12p8| 2 22-5-98 | VALUE CHANGES
77 1 130836 TR2 BF9S5 €39.C184.C201.C215.C216.C220 DO NOT SCALE | IF IN DOUBT ASK | MODIFICATIONS
78 1 1300837 TR1 BF998 C231 NOT FITTED
79 { 130038 TR102 BFQ19S STAR LANE. MARGATE. KENT CTS 4NP | THIS DRAWING IS COMPUTER GENERATED LIMITS MET LIMITS IMP
@ TEL: 08L3 298290 ANY MANUAL MODIFICATION WILL + 8 - 8 -
€266 MANUALLY FITTED. Jul Bu3 popeap | AX PBE B30T INVALIDATE THE C.A.D. FILE o FRAC - 815
SEE MOD NOTE No. 1235. @ MATERTAL MODEL = AX IS 2.0 - .25 90 - .010
> .20 - .18 .00 - .005
@ RT12@@ ANG - 8.5 ANG = 8.5
DRAWN BY : CHECKED 5 APPROVED : 2 DATE : SCALE: TITLE: DRG No: ISSUE :
R.F. %w 12-19-98 RX/TX PCB ER2957 19
6l 98 ASSEMBLY DETAIL |SHT 1 OF 3
DATE : DATE : DATE :




